macroeconomic stress scenarios, revealed that in a

situation of severe stress the BIS ratio for the

banking sector as a whole would drop by between

0.53%p and 2.22%p from the baseline value, but

still remain 8% or higher under all scenarios. The

results further indicated that, even if an external

shock caused the rate of defaults to rise, the values

of banks’ profitability indicators such as ROA and

ROE would remain positive, suggesting that the

Korean banking system has sufficient capacity to

absorb losses due to unforeseen external shocks.

By scenario, the potential loss for the Korean

banking system increased the most upon a

hypothetical call rate rise of 500bp-a sign of a

high level of vulnerability to interest rates. After

that, Korean banks were most vulnerable to

property price shocks, oil price shocks and global

economic shocks, in that order.

- 120 -

Financial Stability Report April 2008

5) The sizes of the shocks were determined referring to historically
observed values and related precedents from stress tests conduct-
ed by other central banks and commercial banks.

<Table 1> Types and sizes of initial shocks

Size
Type

moderate severe

1. Financial Shocks

① Interest rate rise 300bp 500bp

② Equity price decline -30% -50%

③ Exchange rate decline -20% -40%

2. Foreign shocks

④Oil price spike 100% 150%

Global trade growth
⑤Global recession at one-half the 0% growth

long-term average rate

3. Asset shocks

⑥ Property price decline -30% -50%

<Table 2> BIS ratios under different scenarios

(%, %p)

Scenario BIS Ratio1)

10.93

8.71
(-2.22)

10.24
(-0.69)

10.40
(-0.53)

9.00
(-1.93)

9.52
(-1.41)

9.78
(-1.15)

Baseline

Interest rate shock

Stock price shock

Exchange rate shock

Property price shock

Oil price shock

Global economic shock

Notes: 1) Results under severe shock scenarios
2) Values in parentheses are the differences from the baseline values, in %p.

The results of estimating changes in potential loss

by exposure under the twelve scenarios (done to

assess per-exposure vulnerability to external

shocks) showed corporate exposure to be most